

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.WRIT PETITON No.5046 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
03	16.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Sri M.Dhana Raju, learned Standing Counsel for Andhra Pradesh State Irrigation Development Corporation takes notice for respondent nos. 7 to 10. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for petitioner and for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this petition is allowed, permitting the petitioner to implead respondent nos. 7 to 10 in the main writ petition. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> <u>W.P.No.5046 of 2026</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. Registry is further directed to print the name of learned Standing Counsel for APSIDC in the cause list. For instructions, post on 30.03.2026 in the motion list. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--